with a 5-10 percent annual decrease in average selling prices of CDMA phones, upon

which royalties are calculated.

Cash Flow

QUALCOMM’s cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, excluding QSI, totaled

approximately $2.5 billion at the end of the second quarter of fiscal 2002. The following table

presents selected cash flow information, including cash equivalents and marketable securities,

for the second quarter and first six months of fiscal 2002 (in millions):

Selected Cash Flow Information Second Quarter Six Months
Fiscal 2002 Fiscal 2002

Earnings before taxes, depreciation,
amortization and asset impairments 277$ 588$

Working capital changes and taxes paid 41 7
Additional share capital 34 52
Net cash inflows 352 647
Capital expenditures (26) (57)
Net cash provided 326 590
Increase (decrease) in fair value of marketable securities (11) (17)
Transfers to QSI (160) (412)
Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable

securities of QUALCOMM, excluding QSI 155$ 161$

QUALCOMM Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2002 Results Page 6 of 14

Results of Business Segments

The following tables present pro forma segment information (in thousands):

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2002
Other/

Reconciling
Segments QCT QTL QWI Items (1) Pro Forma
Revenues 343,815 193,955 110,264 11,229 659,263
Change from prior quarter (4%) (8%) 1% N/M (5%)
Change from prior year (6%) (14%) 11% N/M (8%)
Earnings before taxes 77,724 171,535 (3,964) 6,533 251,828
% of revenues 23% 88% (4%) N/M 38%
Change from prior quarter (11%) (9%) 221% N/M (12%)
Change from prior year (8%) (17%) (159%) N/M (21%)

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2002
Other/

Reconciling
Segments QCT QTL QWI Items (1) Pro Forma
Revenues 359,144 210,803 109,295 13,446 692,688
Earnings before taxes 86,941 188,688 (1,233) 13,053 287,449
% of revenues 24% 90% (1%) N/M 41%

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2001
Other/

Reconciling
Segments QCT QTL QWI Items (1) Pro Forma
Revenues 364,059 225,646 99,312 28,131 717,148
Earnings before taxes 84,866 206,663 6,705 19,871 318,105
% of revenues 23% 92% 7% N/M 44%

Six Months - Fiscal Year 2002
Other/

Reconciling
Segments QCT QTL QWI Items (1) Pro Forma
Revenues 702,959 404,758 219,559 24,675 1,351,951
Change from prior year 1% (2%) 5% N/M (1%)
Earnings before taxes 164,665 360,223 (5,197) 19,586 539,277
% of revenues 23% 89% (2%) N/M 40%
Change from prior year (3%) (5%) (122%) N/M (10%)

Six Months - Fiscal Year 2001
Other/

Reconciling
Segments QCT QTL QWI Items (1) Pro Forma
Revenues 694,691 412,470 210,084 55,112 1,372,357
Earnings before taxes 169,046 380,802 23,980 27,409 601,237
% of revenues 24% 92% 11% N/M 44%

(1) Other/Reconciling Items related to revenues consist primarily of other non-reportable segment
revenues less intersegment eliminations. Reconciling Items related to earnings before taxes
consist primarily of impairment and other charges that are not allocated to the segments for
management reporting purposes, unallocated net investment income, non-reportable segment
results, interest expense and the elimination of intercompany profit.

N/M – Not Meaningful

QUALCOMM Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2002 Results Page 7 of 14

Business Segment Highlights

QUALCOMM Technology Licensing (QTL)

[…]

(c) Excludes the amortization of goodwill and other acquisition-related intangible assets primarily associated with the purchase of
SnapTrack, as follows: $1 million in cost of revenues and $127.4 million in amortization of goodwill and other acquisition-related
intangible assets.

(d) Excludes credits related to the reduction of reserves established in connection with the Globalstar business, as follows: $2 million in
cost of revenues and $0.1 million in SG&A expenses.

(e) Includes $54 million loss, net of minority interest, of Vesper Holding from November 13, 2001 through February 28, 2002 due to the
Company’s practice of consolidating foreign subsidiaries one month in arrears.

(f) The estimated fiscal year 2002 effective tax rate for pro forma results and GAAP reported results are 35% and 36%, respectively.
(g) Estimated effective tax rates by segments are not available. Hence the tax for QSI is included in the “Pro Forma Adjustments”

column.

QUALCOMM Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2002 Results Page 13 of 14

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

QUALCOMM QUALCOMM QUALCOMM
Excluding March 31, September 30,

QSI QSI (a) 2002 2001 (b)
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 1,233,489$ 34,186$ 1,267,675$ 1,388,602$
Marketable securities 860,446 83,522 943,968 894,577
Accounts receivable, net 452,145 53,411 505,556 517,557
Finance receivables, net 3,635 - 3,635 10,345
Inventories, net 62,592 15,468 78,060 95,863
Other current assets 87,265 76,155 163,420 147,814

Total current assets 2,699,572 262,742 2,962,314 3,054,758
Marketable securities 448,786 244,109 692,895 297,333
Finance receivables, net 172 708,166 708,338 674,391
Other investments 5,074 297,381 302,455 245,220
Property, plant and equipment, net 443,867 328,930 772,797 431,396
Goodwill, net 462,491 5,465 467,956 585,046
Other assets 267,778 214,851 482,629 381,589

Total assets 4,327,740$ 2,061,644$ 6,389,384$ 5,669,733$

Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable 82,072$ 95,366$ 177,438$ 106,433$
Payroll and other benefits related liabilities 113,660 17,700 131,360 117,795
Unearned revenue 189,024 10,306 199,330 184,461
Other current liabilities 107,120 34,365 141,485 112,300

Total current liabilities 491,876 157,737 649,613 520,989
Long-term unearned revenue 263,811 2,589 266,400 295,005
Other liabilities 34,837 113,608 148,445 35,437

Total liabilities 790,524 273,934 1,064,458 851,431

Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 7,349 97,404 104,753 5,887

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value - - - -
Common stock, $0.0001 par value 77 - 77 76
Paid-in capital 4,901,967 - 4,901,967 4,791,559
Retained earnings 428,110 - 428,110 244,947
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (57,383) (52,598) (109,981) (224,167)

Total stockholders' equity 5,272,771 (52,598) 5,220,173 4,812,415
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 6,070,644$ 318,740$ 6,389,384$ 5,669,733$

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

(a) Includes the consolidated Vesper Holdings balance sheet at February 28, 2002. The Company reports foreign subsidiaries one month in arrears.
(b) As adjusted to reflect (1) the adoption of SAB 101 as of the beginning of fiscal 2001 and (2) use of the equity method of accounting for the

Company's 16% ownership interest in the Vesper companies, as required under APB 18 due to the Company's acquisition of a controlling interest
in the Vesper companies during the first quarter of fiscal 2002.

QUALCOMM Announces Second Quarter Fiscal 2002 Results Page 14 of 14